Power & Instrumentation (Guj.) Limited

 AN ISO 9001 : 2008 COMPANY

 CIN : L32201G1983PLC006456

Ref: PIGL/NSE/23-24/007

Date: 16.05.2023

To, **The National Stock Exchange of India Limited,** Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

#### **SYMBOL: PIGL**

# <u>Sub: -</u> Update on Listing of equity shares of Power & Instrumentation (Gujarat) Limited on Capital Market Segment (Main Board) pursuant to Migration from SME Emerge platform

With reference to the captioned subject we would like to inform you that the Company has received Listing approval from National Stock Exchange of India Limited vide their Letter no. NSE/LIST/230 dated 15<sup>th</sup> May, 2023, for listing of equity shares of the Company from NSE Emerge (SME) to Capital Market Segment (Main Board) of the Exchange. The equity shares of the Company shall be listed and admitted to dealings on the Exchange (Capital Market Segment) w.e.f. May 17, 2023 pursuant to migration from SME Emerge platform as per the details given below.

| Sr<br>No. | Description of Securities                     | Symbol | Series | No of<br>Securities |   | Distinctive<br>Number |
|-----------|---|--------|--------|---------------------|---|-----------------------|
| 1.        | Equity shares of Rs. 10<br>each fully paid up | PIGL   | EQ     | 12443900            | 1 | 1-12633900            |

A copy of listing approval(s) received from National Stock Exchange of India Limited is attached herewith. You are requested to take the same on your record

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

### For, POWER AND INSTRUMENTATION (GUJARAT) LIMITED

PADMARAJPADMNABHANPILLAI Managing Director DIN: 00647590



Registered Office : B-1104, Sankalp Iconic Tower, Opp. Vikaramnagar, Iscon Temple Cross Road, S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad-380058. T. : +91-79-40051222 / 40031612 / E-mail : admin@grouppower.org Url : www.grouppower.org





## National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Ref: NSE/LIST/230

May 15, 2023

The Company Secretary Power & Instrumentation (Gujarat) Limited B-1104 Sankalp Iconic, Opp. Vikram Nagar, Iscon Temple Cross Road, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad - 380054

#### Kind Attn: Ms. Shefali Kabra

Dear Madam,

# Re.: Listing of equity shares of Power & Instrumentation (Gujarat) Limited on Capital Market Segment (Main Board) pursuant to Migration from SME Emerge platform

This is with reference to your application for listing and trading in equity shares of the Company on Capital Market Segment (Main Board) of the Exchange. We are pleased to inform you that the equity shares of the Company shall be listed and admitted to dealings on the Exchange (Capital Market Segment) w.e.f. May 17, 2023 pursuant to migration from SME Emerge platform as per the details given below:

| Sr.<br>No. | Description of Securities                   | Symbol | Series | No. of<br>Securities | Mkt.<br>Lot | Distinctive<br>Numbers |
|------------|---|--------|--------|----------------------|-------------|------------------------|
| 1.         | Equity shares of Rs.10/- each fully paid up | PIGL   | EQ     | 12443900             | 1           | 1 to 12633900          |

You are requested to note that as per the information provided by you, the lock-in details are mentioned in Annexure I.

In view of the above the trading in equity shares of the Company on SME Platform (EMERGE) will be suspended with effect from May 17, 2023.

You are requested to mention the Symbol and series in all future correspondence. All important information submitted by you pursuant to the various Regulations of SEBI (LODR), 2015 shall be broadcast through our nationwide network to the trading members.

Please note that all critical/price sensitive information and other submissions under Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 shall be provided by the company through online filing facilities provided by the Exchange in electronic platform 'NEAPS' – NSE Electronic Application Processing System(https://neaps.nseindia.com/NEWLISTINGCORP/) for quicker and efficient processing of your submissions.

If you require any further clarifications, we shall be glad to oblige.

Yours faithfully, For National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Jalpa Mehta Manager

This Document is Digitally Signed

**NSE** 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited | Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra Japa Munibal Method 051, India +91 22 26598100 | www.nseindia.com | CIN U67120MH1992PLC069769



#### Annexure I

#### Power & Instrumentation (Gujarat) Limited

| No. of Equity Shares | Dist     | Lock in Upto |                            |  |  |
|----------------------|----------|--------------|----------------------------|--|--|
| Fully Paid-up        | From     | То           |                            |  |  |
| 8393900              | 1        | 8393900*     |                            |  |  |
| 2110000              | 8583901  | 10693900     | 30-Nov-2025                |  |  |
| 825000               | 10693901 | 11518900     | 30-Nov-2023                |  |  |
| 440000               | 11518901 | 11958900     | 15-Jan-2026                |  |  |
| 100000               | 11958901 | 12058900     | 15-Jan-2024<br>14-Jan-2024 |  |  |
| 100000               | 12058901 | 12158900     |                            |  |  |
| 275000               | 12158901 | 12433900     | 15-Jan-2024                |  |  |
| 50000                | 12433901 | 12483900     | 14-Jan-2024                |  |  |
| 50000                | 12483901 | 12533900     | 15-Jan-2024                |  |  |
| 100000               | 12533901 | 12633900     | 14-Jan-2024                |  |  |
| 12443900             | Total    |              |                            |  |  |

\*1,90,000 Equity Share are not listed due to ineligible allottees as per Regulation 159 (1) of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018. Hence, listing approval received for 13,50,000 Equity Shares only and 1,90,000 equity shares are currently undergoing the Scheme of Capital Reduction which is pending.

This Document is Digitally Signed

**NSE** 

Signer: JALPA SAUMIL MEHTA Date: Mon, May 15, 2023 17:41:45 IST Location: NSE